
1  

Tender Notifications 

 
The table below shows some recent tender notifications from the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government. The list is NOT exhaustive. 

 
*For more information on the Hong Kong SAR Government procurement policy and tender notices of various departments 

and bureaus, please visit http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm 
 

*To access the electronic tendering services provided by the Government Logistics Department, please visit: 

http://www.gldetb.gov.hk 
 

Points to note: 

The Issuing Bureau/Department is the responsible party for all matters in relation to the relevant tender issued in the list below. In case of any enquiries 

about the tender, please contact the relevant Issuing Bureau/Department directly as per the telephone number, fax number or e-mail address listed in 

the Tender Notice of the respective tender. 

 

 
 

Goods/Services & Tender Reference 

 

Links to further details 

Closing date 

(day/month/year) and 
time for tenders 

(Hong Kong Time) 

Provision of Cleansing and Supporting Services to 
Ap Lei Chau Municipal Services Building 
(Tender reference: LCT/5004/23(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=L
CT%205004%2F23%28S%29 
 

3 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

http://www.fstb.gov.hk/tb/en/government-procurement.htm
http://www.gldetb.gov.hk/
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205004%2F23%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205004%2F23%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%205004%2F23%28S%29


2  

Supply of 150mm Battery-powered 
Electromagnetic Water Meters to the Water 
Supplies Department 
(Tender reference: WSDT23B002) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=W
SDT23B002 
 

3 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

The Supply, Delivery, Installation and 
Configuration of Network Storage System to 
Lands Department 
(Tender reference: LND01/2023) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=L
ND01%2F2023 
 

4 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Disposable Examination Gloves, Nitrile 
to the Fire Services Department 
(Tender reference: FSD/PT/198) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FS
D%2FPT%2F198 
 

4 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B002
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LND01%2F2023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LND01%2F2023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LND01%2F2023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F198
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F198
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F198


3  

Supply of JET A-1 fuel to the Government Flying 
Service on a 36-month contract 
(Tender reference: A1601062022) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1
601062022 
 

6 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Computer Software Assurance 
Services for Electrical and Mechanical Services 
Department, for a period of 36 months 
(Tender reference: 2BDTD23009) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=2B
DTD23009 
 

9 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Purchase of Eurocopter Super Puma helicopters 
and components from the Government of the 
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, the 
goods to be collected and removed within 60 days 
from the issue date of demand note 
(Tender reference: A1600042023) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1
600042023 
 

9 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1601062022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1601062022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1601062022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=2BDTD23009
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=2BDTD23009
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=2BDTD23009
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1600042023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1600042023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A1600042023


4  

Supply of 15mm Automatic Meter Reading Water 
Meters to the Water Supplies Department 
(Tender reference: WSDT23B003) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=W
SDT23B003 
 

10 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Managed Print Service and Related 
Services for the 
Corporate Services Division and the Independent 
Checking Unit of 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender reference: HAQ20230128) 

https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-
partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_1_Sep_2023.pdf 
 

13 Oct 2023 

(10:00 am) 

Supply of rice to the Correctional Services 
Department on a 36-month contract 
(Tender reference: A4000232023) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4
000232023 
 

13 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B003
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B003
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=WSDT23B003
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_1_Sep_2023.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_1_Sep_2023.pdf
https://www.housingauthority.gov.hk/en/common/pdf/business-partnerships/tenders/BP_Tender_Notice_1_Sep_2023.pdf
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4000232023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4000232023
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A4000232023


5  

Supply of English periodicals to the Hong Kong 
Public Libraries, the contract(s) is scheduled to 
commence on 1 March 2024 and expire on 31 
December 2026 
(Tender reference: AE400912022) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A
E400912022 
 

13 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of  Large Vans (Counter Terrorism 
Response Unit) to the Electrical and Mechanical 
Services Department, the vehicles to be ready to 
use within 18 months from the contract date 
(Tender reference: EMSSSD0223) 

https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tend
er_notices/tender_notices/index_id_5274.html 
 

19 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of SAP Enterprise Support Service from 
year 2024 to year 2025 to the Electrical and 
Mechanical Services Trading Fund 
(Tender reference: EMSSSD0223) 

https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tend
er_notices/tender_notices/index_id_1773.html 
 

24 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400912022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400912022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AE400912022
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_5274.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_5274.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_5274.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_1773.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_1773.html
https://www.emsd.gov.hk/en/tenders_contracts_and_consultancies/tender_notices/tender_notices/index_id_1773.html


6  

Provision of Services for Detailed Spatial Air 
Quality Information by Integration of Sensor 
Technology, Big Data and Air Quality Modelling 
(Tender reference: ASM23045) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A
SM23045 
 

26 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Hiring of Hygiene Units, Pressurised Air-
fresheners Units and Related Services for Leisure 
Venues of the Leisure and Cultural Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: LCT 7002/23(S)) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=L
CT%207002%2F23%28S%29 
 

26 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Tender for the Design, Supply, Implementation 
and Maintenance of the Optical Character 
Recognition and Radio Frequency Identification 
Reader System for the Immigration Department 
(Tender reference: IMMD/PT/9/2022) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IM
MD%2FPT%2F9%2F2022 
 

26 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=ASM23045
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=ASM23045
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=ASM23045
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F23%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F23%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=LCT%207002%2F23%28S%29
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F9%2F2022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F9%2F2022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F9%2F2022


7  

Supply of X-ray checkers for border control 
points and the three-runway system of the Hong 
Kong International Airport to the Electrical and 
Mechanical Services Trading Fund, the goods to 
be ready for use within 7 months from the date of 
acceptance of offer 
(Tender reference: AD200962022) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=A
D200962022 
 

27 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Provision of Food Waste Collection Services - 
Hong Kong Island, New Territories South 
West & Islands, Kowloon West, Kowloon East 
(Tender reference: WRR23085) 

https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job
/business_opp/files/Tender_WRR23085_eng.pdf 
 

27 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

Supply of Semi-Automatic External Defibrillators 
with ECG Monitoring Capability to Fire Services 
Department 
(Tender reference: FSD/PT/212) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FS
D%2FPT%2F212 
 

31 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200962022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200962022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=AD200962022
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/Tender_WRR23085_eng.pdf
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/Tender_WRR23085_eng.pdf
https://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/sites/default/files/epd/english/business_job/business_opp/files/Tender_WRR23085_eng.pdf
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F212
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F212
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=FSD%2FPT%2F212


8  

Supply and Installation of Roller Shutter Type 
Office Cabinets to the Immigration Department 
(Tender reference: IMMD/PT/19/2022)  

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IM
MD%2FPT%2F19%2F2022  

31 Oct 2023 

(12:00 noon) 

https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F19%2F2022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F19%2F2022
https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#/sta00303?tenderReferenceNumber=IMMD%2FPT%2F19%2F2022


9  

Disclaimer: 

The information provided by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region ("the Government") on this website ("the 

Government's information") is for reference only. Whilst the Government endeavors to ensure the accuracy of the Government's information on this 

site, no express or implied warrantyis given by the Government as to the accuracy of the Government's information. 

This website also contains information input by other parties and users may link this site to other sites and obtain information provided by other parties 

(collectively called "the other information"). The Government expressly states that it has not approved nor endorsed the other information contained in 

or in connection with these sites. 

The Government does not accept any responsibilities for any loss or damage whatsoever arising from any cause whatsoever in connection with this 

website. The Government is entitled to delete, suspend or edit all information on this site at any time at its absolute discretion without giving any reason. 

Users are responsible for making their own assessments of all information contained in or in connection with this site and are advised to verify such 

information by making reference to its original publication and obtain independent advice before acting on it. 

 

********************* 

http://www.gov.hk/

